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138 days until 

2015 Lantern 

Parade 

HEADTEACHER’S NEWS 
Dear Parent/Carer, Pupils and Friends of our school, 
   

Today is the day when we will be finding out who our new Year 5 school councillors are. Three children will be elected after the 

votes have been counted after our polling day on Tuesday. All pupils, staff and governors had the opportunity to vote for the child 

who they thought would make the best councillor. The three lucky children will have a two year term of office, regular council 

meetings and a visit to the Houses of Parliament in London. 

  

We are finding that a number of pupils are still not bringing their PE kit into school. This of course means that these children 

cannot take part in PE lessons. As we all know, children do need to be physically active to ensure good development and a sense of 

well-being and it has now been proven that exercise also assists the development of thinking skills. So could I ask that parents and 

carers do their very best to make sure their child has a PE kit in school each day.  

 

We are very proud as a school of the way our children do well in sports and we want every child to have the enjoyment of fully 

participating in our PE programme. 

J.P. Repton 

  

NAME LABELS 
Can we kindly request that parent/carers put their child’s name on each item of their uniform. Although we will do our best to 

make sure children are wearing the correct item after P.E. and swimming, it is very difficult if clothes are not labelled with the 

child’s name. Thank you. 

TILERY TIMES ONLINE! 
The weekly edition of the Tilery 

Times is now available to read online. 

 

Every Friday, the latest edition will 

available on: 

http://www.sbcschools.org.uk/tilery/ 

There are also back copies dating to 

the beginning of 2012. To access 

them simply log onto the above 

website then go to the navigation bar 

and click on ‘parents.’ 

Each edition is listed by date/edition 

order. By Mrs Baker – Year 4 

 

ATTENDANCE - 18/09/14 – 12/09/14 

Class % Position 
Mrs Fearn 100% 1st 

 

1st 

Mrs McColl 99.2% 2nd 

Mrs Pickering 98.3% 3rd 

Miss Hunt 97.4% 4th 

Miss Gent 97.4% 4th 

Mrs Roberts 97.3% 6th 

Miss Shildrick 97% 7th 

Mrs Robinson 94.3% 8th 

Miss Prince 94.1% 

Fen 

9th 

Mrs Fender 90.8% 10th 

Miss Latham 86.7% 11th 
 

PLEASE BE ON TIME 
Did you know that arriving late can affect your attendance? 

 

LOST MINUTES  =  LOST LEARNING 

 
Lateness Each Day Learning Days Lost 

5 minutes 3 days  

10 minutes 6.5 days  

15 minutes 10 days 

20 minutes 13 days 

30 minutes 19 days 

EVERY SCHOOL DAY COUNTS - but every minute is equally important! 
 

 

http://www.sbcschools.org.uk/tilery/


 

 

 
 

Professional Development Days 

 

 

School Councillor Voting 

Parental Consultations 

 

Family and Individual Photographs 

Fabulous Food Friday 

 

Nativity KS1 

 

Nativity FS 

Christmas Fayre 

 

Christmas Lunch 

Christingle 

Reward Day/School Disco 

 

Parental Consultations 

 

 

Carlton Residential 

 

Book Fair 

Lantern Parade 

(Reserve Lantern Parade) 

 

Fabulous Food Friday 

Talent Show/Red Nose Day 

 

Table Tennis Championship Finals 

Easter Service Stockton Tabernacle 

Reward Day/School Disco 

 

Cross Country Championship Finals 

 

KS2 SAT’s 

 

Fabulous Food Friday 

Talent Show 

 

Helmsley Residential 

 

Summer Fayre and School FA Cup Final 

School Disco 

 

Sports Day FS1 & KS1 

Sports Day KS2 

Cleveland Athletic Championship 

 

Parental Consultations 

 

International Evening 

 

James Dylan Robinson Trophy 

 

Transition Week 

Reward Day/Bouncy Castle & Slide 

Transition Morning 

 

Onyx Cup 

Y6 Annual Whitby Visit 

Monday 29th September 2014 & Monday 20th July 

2015 

 

Tuesday 16h September 2014 

Wednesday 1st October & Friday 3rd October 2014 

 

Wednesday 22nd October 2014 

Friday 24th October 2014 

 

Wednesday 10th PM & Thursday 11th AM December 

2014 

Thursday 11th AM & Friday 12th PM December 2014 

Wednesday 10th December at 3.10pm 

 

Wednesday 17th December 2014 

Thursday 18th December 2014 

Friday 19th December 2014 

 

Wednesday 21st & Friday 23rd January 2015 1.30pm – 

4pm 

 

14th – 16th January 2015 

 

Monday 2nd February for one week 

Thursday 5th February 2015 

Thursday 12th February 

 

Friday 13th February 2015 

Friday 13th February 

 

Thursday 5th March 2015 

Thursday 26th March 2015 

Friday 27th March 2015 

 

Thursday 30th April 2015 

 

Monday 11th to Friday 15th May 2015 

 

Friday 22nd May 2015 

Friday 22nd May 

 

3rd – 5th June 2015 

16th – 18th June 

Wednesday 24th June 2015 

Friday 26th June 2015 

 

Wednesday 1st July 2015 

Thursday 2nd July  

Friday 3rd July 

 

Wednesday 8th & Friday 10th July 1.30 – 4pm 

 

Thursday 9th July 6.30pm 

 

Monday 13th July 2015 

 

Monday 13th July onwards for one week 

Tuesday 14th July 2015 

Wednesday 15th July 2015 

 

Tuesday 14th July 2015 

Thursday 16th July 2015 


